



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020
ALOGN WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6888 OF 2020
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6889 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020
(Wrongly mentioned as Criminal Appeal No. 6886 of 2020 in causelist)

Primezone Developers Private Lintied ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. S. Venkateshwar for Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Mahesh Rawoo i/b. Mr. A.B. Avhad, Special PP a/w. Mr. J.P. Yagnik,
APP for State.

...

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2021.

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 14.01.2021.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)