



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022**

**WITH**

**IA NO.720 OF 2021**

Jaiwanti W/o. Sh. Roshan Lal & Ots. ....Appellants/  
Applicants

Vs.

Competent Authority & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6886 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**IA (ST) NO.6888 OF 2020**

**WITH**

**IA (ST) NO.6889 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited ....Appellants/  
Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Munish Kumar i/by Ninad Mazumdar for the Appellants/Applicants in Appeal No.932 of 2022 and IA No.720 of 2021.

Mr. S. Venkateshwar for the Appellant/Applicants in Appeal No.6886 of 2020 and IAST No.6888 of 2020 and IAST No.6889 of 2020.

Mr. Avinash Avhad, Special PP a/w Mr. Ajay Patil for the State.

Mr. Anant Matkar, PSI, EOW present.



**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.  
DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022.**

**P.C.:-**

At the request of learned Special PP, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> October,  
2022.

To be tagged along with Appeal (St.) No.10406 of 2022.

2 Till next date, i.e. till 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 impugned Order dated  
6<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge,  
Mumbai (page 57 to Appeal No.932 of 2022) is stayed.

**(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**