

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021**

Jaiwanti W/o Sh. Roshan Lal And Ors ...Appellants
V/s.
Competent Authority And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022**

Union Bank Of India
Through Sanjay Kumar S/o Kedar Prasad ...Appellant
V/s.
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL(ST.) NO. 6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 6888 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 6889 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited ...Appellant
V/s.
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Manish Kumar i/by Mr. Ninad Muzumdar, Advocate for Appellant in Appeal No.932 of 2022.

Ms. Sumedha Sawant a/w Mr. Zulfiq Multani i/by N.N.Amin & Co. for Appellant – Union Bank of India in Appeal No.633 of 2022.

Mr. S. Venkateshwar, for Appellant in Appeal No.6886 of 2020.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Special P. P. a/w Mrs. M.H.Mhatre, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Anant Matkar (P.S.I.), EOW, Mumbai is present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D.NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2023.



SLJ

24-APEAL-932-2022.doc 2026:BHC-AS:22119-DB

P.C.:-

- . At the request of learned Advocate for Appellants in Criminal Appeal No.932 of 2022, stand over to 17th February 2023.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)