



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2469 OF 2023
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6888 OF 2020
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6889 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022

Union Bank of India Through
Sanjay Kumar s/o Kedar Prasad ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022
ALONGWITH



CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022

Jaiwanti w/o. Roshan Lal & Ors. ...Applicant
Versus
The Competent Authority under MPID
Act, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. J.P.Yagnik, Addl.PP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Avinash Avhad, Spl.P.P. a/w Mr. Sahil Ghule for the State.

Ms. Akanksha Kadam i/b Kranti S.S. Anand for the Respondent No.5
in IA/2469/2023.

Mr. Chetan Mhatre i/b Mr. Nainesh Amin i/b N.N.Amin & Co. for the
Respondent No.39.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Ms. Jalpa Shah i/b MZM Legal for the
Respondent No.40 in IA/2469/2023.

Mr. Darvi, C.A.Office, present.

Mr. Matkari, API, EOW, Present.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**
DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. None appeared for the appellant on 8th November, 2023,
pursuant to which, the matter was adjourned to 13th December, 2023



i.e. today. Even today, none appears for the appellant in Criminal Appeal (ST) No. 6886 of 2020 and 932 of 2022.

2. Hence, stand over to **16th January, 2024** by way of last chance.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, in any of the aforesaid appeals, to continue, till the next date.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.