



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2469 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6889 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6888 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Pvt. Ltd.] .. Appellant

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.] .. Respondents

**ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.633 OF 2022
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.720 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932 OF 2022**

.....

Mr.Munish Kumar i/b Ninad Mazumdar for the Appellant in Cr. Appeal No.932/2022.

Mr.Nainesh Amin for the Appellant in Cr. Appeal No.633/2022 and for the Respondent in IA No.2469/2023.

Mr.Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate a/w Namrata Agashe, Devansh



Malhotra, Rajendra Jain, Pranil Lahigade and Aniket Pardeshi i/b Vinsha Acharya for the Appellant in Cr. Appeal (St) No.6886/2020.

Mr.Mahesh Rawool a/w Sahil Ghule i/b Avinash Avhad, Spl. Public Prosecutor, for the State.

Ms.Kranti Anand a/w Saurabh Mehra for Respondent No.4.

Mr.Arvind Lakhawat a/w Nimeet Sharma, Jalpa Shah and Himani Narula i/b MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.40.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.

1 In terms of the order dated 18.09.2024, the proxy counsel representing the learned Spl. PP Mr. Avhad, on behalf of the Competent Authority, seek time to file Affidavit.

He undertake to file Affidavit within a period of one week from today.

2 We expect the copy of the Affidavit to be served upon all the concerned, who, if necessary are permitted to file Rejoinder.

Re-notify to 14.11.2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J)