



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2469 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6889 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6888 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.6886 OF 2020
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.633 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.720 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.932 OF 2022

Mr.Devansh Malhotra i/b Ms. Vinsha Acharya, for the Appellant.

Mr.Prakash Shah i/b Kranti SS Anand a/w Saurab Mehra for respondent no.4.

Mr.Munish KR i/b Ninad Mazumdar for appellant in Appeal No.932 of 2022.

Mr.Nainesh Amin for N,N, Amin & Co for respondent no.39 in Appeal No.6886 of 2020 and for appellant in Appeal No.633 of 2022.

Mr. Avinash Avhad- SPP a/w Sahil Ghule, Rajiv D- CA office for respondent- State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Adv. Nimeet Sharma, Jalpa Shah, Himani



Narula i/b MZM Legal LLP for respondent no.40.
Mr.D.J. Haldankar, APP for the State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2024**

P.C:-

1. Mr. Avhad, for the competent authority is permitted to file his affidavit in the Registry.
2. By consent, re-notify to 10/12/2024. In the meantime, we expect the learned counsel for the parties to share their pleadings with one another.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)