



V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6888 OF 2020

In

Cr. Appeal STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited

...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

A/W CR. APPEAL 633/2022, CR. APPEAL 932/2022, IA
720/2021

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 16th September, 2025

P.C. :

As the Court time is over, Stand Over to 10/11/2025
Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)